E- Tender Details: 

Tender Reference No. MAIDC/FFRasayani/Scrap/2025/134 Date: 22/01/2026 

Name of Work 
Scrap items at Fertilizer Factory, At. Savale, Post. 
Rasayani, Tal. Panvel, Dist. Raigad-410206 

Cost Of Blank Tender Document & 
Mode of Payment 

Rs. 2300/- (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Only) 
(Non-Refundable) (including GST) to be paid through 
Online Payment Modes i.e. Net Banking, Debit Card and 
Credit Card during Tender Document Download Stage. 

EMD Amount & Mode of Payment 
Rs. 10,300/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred Only) 
to be paid through Online Payment Modes i.e. Net 
Banking, during Bid Preparation Stage. 

Completion Period of Project Two Months 

Venue Of Online Opening of Tender 
Head office, “Krushi Udyog Bhavan”,  
Arey Milk Colony, Dinakarrao Desai Marg,

[...]

5. Rate Contract and Evaluation: 
This tender is a rate contract. 
The highest bidder (H1) shall be decided based on the rate per kilogram quoted (exclusive of 
GST @ 5%) and all other taxes and levies. 

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 

An EMD of ₹10,300/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred Only) in favour of the 
“MAIDC Ltd” payable at Mumbai shall be enclosed with the Technical Bid. The tender fees 
and EMD fees exemption will be applicable for MSME registered bidders, subject to 
submission of valid supporting documents and as per the tender conditions.